

Legislation Text

File #: 20-0938, Version: 1

Resolution to Appoint Jason Boggs to the Greenbelt Advisory Commission Whereas, Chapter 42 of City Code provides that City Council nominates and approves members of the Greenbelt Advisory Commission; and

Whereas, one position on the Greenbelt Advisory Commission is reserved for a real estate professional representative;

RESOLVED, That City Council makes the following appointment:

Greenbelt Advisory Commission

Jason Boggs Real Estate Professional Representative 291 Gralake Avenue, Ann Arbor, MI 48103 Term: Ending May 31, 2023

Sponsored by: Councilmember Grand